
Lothian Car Club
Doune Hill Climb
19th June 2016

Class A(i) Road going Series Production Cars up to 2000cc
Record Jim King September 2015 50.94 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

12 Peter Locke Mazda RX8 1308  1st                  54.65  54.66 
11 Alex Howells Hillman Imp 998   2nd                  67.90  64.77 
711 Jenny Howells Hillman Imp 998   3rd                  68.01  67.56 

Class A(ii) Road going Series Production Cars over 2000cc
Record Chris Randell September 2015 49.26 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

16 Grant McLellan Subaru Impreza 2000T 1st                  49.75  55.78 
15 David Finlay Ford Focus RS 2261  2nd                  50.50  50.72 
715 Alistair Suttie Ford Focus RS 2261  3rd                  51.02  51.51 
716 George Emmerson Subaru Impreza 2000T                      51.56 FAIL 

Class B Road going Specialist Production Cars
Record Craig Nicol June 2014 43.59 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

23 Craig Nicol Caterham Super7 2198  1st                  45.59  45.05 
723 Alan Nicol Caterham Super7 2198  2nd                  47.10  47.03 
21 Alistair Gray Westfield Megabusa 1398  3rd                  50.16  49.91 
22 John Hamilton Westfield Megabusa 1300                       52.28  50.55 
20 Gavin Marshall Caterham 7 1600                       51.61 FAIL 
19 John Pick AMS Murtaya 1993T                      52.64  52.78 

Class C(ii) Modified Series Production Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc
Record David Paterson June 2010 47.44 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

32 David Adam Peuguet 205 1993  1st                  46.52  48.81 
29 Stuart Reid Peugeot 205 1905  2nd                  48.19  48.18 
31 David Paterson Peugeot 105 Rallie 1598  3rd                  48.57  48.32 
730 Brian Beverley Renault  Clio 1998                       50.02  49.41 
28 Jock Ramsay OPEL Manta 1998                       50.11  50.11 
729 Allan Reid Peugeot 205 1905                       51.03  50.18 
30 Shaun Beverley Renault  Clio 1998                       53.30  53.70 

Class C(iii) Modified Series Production Cars over 2000cc
Record Donald McCaskill September 2014 44.93 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

37 Geoff Twemlow Subaru Impreza 2500  1st                  51.77  51.97 
45 Alex Graham Vauxhall Firenza 2300  2nd                  54.61  55.23 

Class D(i) Modified Specialist Production Cars up to 2000cc
Record Gary Dickson June 2007 44.50 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

41 Stuart Dow Caterham Hoyabusa 1298  1st                  45.55  45.19 
42 John Lowe Fisher Fury 1300  2nd                  47.88  47.33 
40 Melvyn Hartley Wesfield Megabusa 1298  3rd                  51.81  52.81 
39 David Baker Ginetta Broomstick 1800                       57.22  58.17 

Class F Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc   Hillclimb Super Sports Cars
Record   Brian Beverley June 1988 41.08 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

49 Mike Jolly GWR ADR Sport 2 1340  1st                  45.56  45.21 
50 Richard Matossian OMS SC1 1548  2nd                  45.42  46.49 
51 Stephen Mallet Radical PR6 1340  3rd                  50.59  49.67 
751 Richard Mallet Radical PR6 1340                       54.80  52.85 
52 Graham Clark radical prosport 1390                      

Class G Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc
Record Graham Wynn September 2014 42.23 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

55 David Seaton Pilbeam MP43 4941  1st                  44.96  44.60 
56 Allan McDonald Mini EVO 2400T 2nd                  45.23  44.86 
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Class I Racing Cars over 600cc up to 1100cc
Record Steve Marr September 2015 39.43 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

1 Alex Summers DJ Firehawk 1100  1st                  38.42 
70 Steve Marr PCD Saxon 1088  2nd                  39.31  39.83 
69 Simon Fidoe Empire Wraith 998   3rd                  40.41  40.36 
768 Harry Pick OMS 2000M 1000                       42.04  41.84 
68 Stephen Owen OMS 2000M 998                        42.17  41.98 
67 Simon Andrews OMS 28 1000                       42.49  42.80 
701 Richard Summers DJ Firehawk 1100                       42.67 
65 Keith Weeks Image FF5 998                        42.99  43.31 
66 Russell Macfarlane Nemesis 1 999                        43.11  43.07 
64 Martin Jones Force  Pt 1098                       43.42  43.09 
769 Darren Gumbley Empire Wraith 998                        44.15  43.57 
61 Scott Sheridan Reynard 903 1 998                        44.02  44.56 
764 Debbie Dunbar Force  Pt 1098                       44.44  44.80 
767 Bernard Kevill OMS 28 1000                       44.59  44.61 
62 Colin Graham OMS PR 998                        45.17  45.08 
63 Tom Graham Megapin K7 998                        46.81  46.37 
60 George Richardson OMS SF 1095                       46.76  47.22 
761 Lesley Sheridan Reynard 903 1 998                        47.88  48.39 
59 Wil Ker OMS CF09 748T                      
759 Ben Hamer OMS CF09 748T                      

Class J Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc
Record Les Mutch September 2015 37.59 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

75 Sean Gould Gould GR59 1600  1st                  37.70  37.35 
78 Leslie Mutch GWR Raptor 1600  2nd                  37.51  42.32 
77 Richard Spedding GWR Raptor 1585  3rd                  38.39  37.61 
775 Eynon Price Gould GR59 1600                       39.41  40.22 
76 John Mckenzie OMS 2000 M 1600                       40.76  40.31 
74 Neville Rollason Formula Ford Jamun M90 1600                       52.33  51.96 

Class K(i) Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc Normally aspirated
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

81 Terry Davies OMS CF09 TKD 2000  1st                  44.07  43.52 
781 Trisha Davies OMS CF09 TKD 2000  2nd                  44.96  46.87 

Class K(ii) Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc Forced induction
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

6 Dave Uren Force PC 1298T 1298T 1st                  38.16  37.32 
83 George Coghill jnr Force GC 1298T 2nd                  39.12  38.43 
706 Nicola Menzies Force PC 1298T 1298T 3rd                  41.97  41.67 

Class L Racing Cars over 2000cc
Record  Will Hall September 2014 35.67 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

4 Scott Moran Gould GR61X 3500  1st                  36.21  36.61 
2 Trevor Willis OMS 28 3200  2nd                  36.45  36.84 
7 Will Hall Force 2000  3rd                  37.02  37.28 
3 Wallace Menzies Gould GR55 3300                       37.10  37.41 
86 Stewart Robb Pilbeam Mp88 4000                       38.33  39.39 

Class M Sports Racing and Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive
Record Malcolm Wishart September 2015 49.43 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

94 Andrew Paterson Lotus Type 61       1st                  51.08  51.50 
93 Steven Muir Austin  Healey Sprite 1460  2nd                  54.89  57.09 
92 Alex Hazlewood Austin Healey Sprite 1380  3rd                  55.20  55.13 
96 Scott Goodfellow Mallock                            55.70  56.29 
91 Tom Marr MG Midget 1275                      FAIL  70.49 
89 Felix Sear Austn 7 Speedex 748                        71.22  72.78 
90 Kenny Baird Voigt Renwick special 500                       

Class R Ferrari
Record Chris Butler June 2009 51.33 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

103 Richard Prior Ferrari 355 GTB 3496  1st                  51.60  55.15 
104 Chris Butler Ferrari 355 GTB 3496  2nd                  53.84  55.03 
100 Pauline Goodwin Ferrari  California 4     3rd                  58.11 
102 Anthony Attwood Ferrari Dino 308 GT4 2946                       60.99  62.62 
702 Iwan Attwood Ferrari Dino 308 GT4 2926                       61.56  61.65 
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Class SA Road Going Cars complying with S11
Record   John Morrison Snr June 2013 47.47 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

121 Peter Marshall Renault Clio 1998  1st                  50.43  51.28 
109 Darren Shepherd Mini Cooper S 1598T 2nd                  51.86  57.06 
115 Mark Scoular Toyota Mr2 Mk3 Turbo 1794T 3rd                  51.99 
113 Euan Mcdougall Vauxhall Nova 1600                       56.53  52.55 
118 Ian Wright Honda Civic 1998                       54.19  54.55 
112 Greg Paterson Honda Crx 1598                       54.21  54.78 
712 Ross Paterson Honda Crx 1598                       63.62  54.87 
718 Gary Wright Honda Civic 1998                       56.99  56.14 
120 Gary Mather Renault  Clio 1998                       58.21  60.33 
117 Robert Cockling Subaru Impreza WRX 1994T                      58.57  59.17 
110 Brian Ralton Toyota Corolla 1598                       59.57  60.92 
114 Leslie Ann Scoular Mazda MX5 1800                       60.62  60.14 
108 Angus Dow Ford Fiesta 1600                       61.25  60.57 
122 Dean Ross BMW 330d 2993                       64.23  64.23 
123 Linda Macleod Morgan Aero 8 4800                       81.44  82.00 
116 Stuart Ullathorne Toyota MR2 1998T                     

Class SB Modified Cars complying with S12
Record   Stephen Alexander June 2010 48.50 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

728 Kevin Sutherland Peugeot  205 GTi 1998  1st                  50.94  52.61 
726 Malcolm McDonald Peugeot 106 Rallye 1587  2nd                  53.09  56.60 
127 Graham Sinclair Caterham Supersport 1600  3rd                  53.47 
128 Matthew Albiston Peugeot 205 GTi 1998                       53.51 
126 John Kean Peugeot 106 Rallye 1587                       56.60 

Class SD Sports Libre Cars complying with S14
Record Allan McDonald June 2010 47.30 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

132 Gordon Forbes GLOBAL LIGHT GT  1 1000  1st                  52.57 

Class SE Racing Cars complying with S15
Record   George Coghill June 2010 40.02 secs
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

134 Vince Banks vauxhall formula vauxhall junior 1598  1st                  47.15 

Class A9 Scottish MX5 Hillclimb Sprint Register Cars
Record
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

148 Andrew Connell Mazda  Mx5 1800  1st                  54.53 
149 Ross Glen Mazda  Mx5 1800  2nd                  55.51 
138 Jason Russell Mazda  Mx5 1598  3rd                  56.74 
145 Danny Clark Mazda  Mx5 1800                       58.96 
140 Bob mather Mazda  Mx5 1800                       59.69 
137 Colin Bell Mazda  Mx5 1800                       59.77 
141 Colin MacAllister Mazda  Mx5 1800                       60.04 
143 Alan Head Mazda  Mx5 1800                       62.77 
144 Jim Clark Mazda  Mx5 1800                       63.78 
139 James Robinson Mazda  Mx5 1800                       64.07 
142 Allan Harrop Mazda  Mx5 1800                      

Avon Tyres TTC Group MSA British Hillclimb Championship Round 13

 
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1

775 Eynon Price Gould GR59 1600                       39.93 
70 Steve Marr PCD Saxon 1088                       39.11 
1 Alex Summers DJ Firehawk 1100                      
77 Richard Spedding GWR Raptor 1585                       38.39 
86 Stewart Robb Pilbeam Mp88 4000                       39.17 
6 Dave Uren Force PC 1298T 1298T                      37.53 
75 Sean Gould Gould GR59 1600                       36.97 
78 Leslie Mutch GWR Raptor 1600                       37.22 
3 Wallace Menzies Gould GR55 3300                       36.59 
7 Will Hall Force 2000                       36.91 
2 Trevor Willis OMS 28 3200                       35.99 
4 Scott Moran Gould GR61X 3500                       35.51 
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Avon Tyres TTC Group MSA British Hillclimb Championship Round 14

 
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1

775 Eynon Price Gould GR59 1600                       43.14 
69 Simon Fidoe Empire Wraith 998                        43.29 
76 John Mckenzie OMS 2000 M 1600                      FAIL 
70 Steve Marr PCD Saxon 1088                       54.70 
86 Stewart Robb Pilbeam Mp88 4000                      
77 Richard Spedding GWR Raptor 1585                       45.58 
3 Wallace Menzies Gould GR55 3300                       45.10 
75 Sean Gould Gould GR59 1600                       47.05 
6 Dave Uren Force PC 1298T 1298T                      46.74 
7 Will Hall Force 2000                      FAIL 
2 Trevor Willis OMS 28 3200                       44.93 
4 Scott Moran Gould GR61X 3500                       45.53 
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